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	Carpathian Wetland Initiative


National Focal Points
and contacts for CWI 
	Country
	Name
	Organization
	Postal address
	e-mail
	Office telephone
Fax

	CZECH REPUBLIC
	Libuse Vlasáková

Jana Brozová
	Ministry of Environment,  
Department of Nature Protection,  

International Protection of
Biodiversity Unit
	Vrsovická 65

100 10 Prague 10
	libuse_vlasakova@env.cz
jana_brozova@env.cz 
	+420 2 67122 372
+420 2 67122 375

Fax: +420 2 67126375

	HUNGARY
	András Schmidt
	Ministry of Environment and Water

Desk officer
	Költő u. 21  

1121 Budapest 
	schmidt@mail.kvvm.hu 
	+36 1 3911749 

	POLAND
	Zygmunt Krzeminski

Dariusz Piechowski

Bozena Haczek 
	Ministry of Environment,

Department of Forestry, Nature Protection and Landscape
	Wawelska Str. 52/54
00-922 Warsaw
	zygmunt.krzeminski@mos.gov.pl 
dariusz.piechowski@mos.gov.pl 
bozena.haczek@mos.gov.pl 
	+48 22 5792 673

+48 22 5792 489
+48 22 5792 423

Fax: +48 22 5792555

	
	Zbigniew Niewiadomski 
	
	38-714 Ustrzyki Gorne
	zbig-niew@wp.pl 
	+48 13 4610643

	ROMANIA
	Carmen Damian
	Ministry of Environment and Water Management,
Directorate for Nature Conservation, Biodiversity, Biosafety 
	Libertatii Blvd. No 12, sector 5
040129 Bucharest
	carmen.damian@mmediu.ro 
	+40 21 316 0531

	SERBIA
	Milutin Pantovic

Miroslav Spasojevic

Snezana Prokic

Jelena Ducic
	Ministry of Science and Environmental Protection

Directorate for Environmental Protection
	Omladinskih brigade 1 

11070 Novi Beograd 
	milutin.pantovic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu 

miroslav.spasojevic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu
snezana.prokic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu
jelena.ducic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu
	+381 11 3131 569

	
	
	Institute for Nature Conservation of Serbia
	
	stojnic@natureprotection.org.yu 
	

	
	
	National Park Djerdap
	19220 Donji Milanovac, Kralja Petra I broj 14a
	npdjerdap@hotmail.com 
	+381 30 86319

Fax: +381 30 86877

	SLOVAKIA
	Ján Kadlecík 

Ivan Koubek
	State Nature Conservancy of the Slovak Republic

Department of International Cooperation
	Lazovná 10

974 00 Banská Bystrica
	jan.kadlecik@sopsr.sk
ivan.koubek@sopsr.sk
	+421 48 4713629

+421 48 4713624
Fax: +421 48 4153866

	
	Jana Durkosová
	Ministry of the Environment
Department of Nature Conservation
	Námestie L. Štúra 1

812 35 Bratislava
	jana.durkosova@enviro.gov.sk 
	+421 2 5956 2211
Fax: +421 2 59562533

	UKRAINE
	Igor Ivanenko
Grygoriy Parchuk
	State Agency for Protected Areas 
of the Ministry of Environmental Protection of Ukraine
	35 Uritskogo str. 
Kiev 03035
	ecoland@menr.gov.ua
parks@menr.gov.ua 
	+380 44 206 3119

	
	Vasiliy Kostyushin
	Wetlands International

Black Sea
	P.O.Box 82

Kyiv 010032
	kv@wetl.kiev.ua 
	+380 44 2465 862

	
	Bohdan Prots
	State Museum of Natural History,  
National Academy of Sciences 
	18 Teatralna Str.

Lviv 79008
	bprots7@fastmail.fm 
	Mobile: 

+380 673533813



	Other contacts

	
	Tobias Salathé
	Ramsar Convention Secretariat

Senior Advisor for Europe
	28 rue Mauverney

CH 1196 Gland

Switzerland
	salathe@ramsar.org
europe@ramsar.org 
	+41 22 999 173

	
	Harald Egerer
	UNEP Vienna

Interim Secretariat of the Carpathian Convention

Head
	Vienna International Centre

PO Box 500

A-1400 Vienna

Austria
	Harald.Egerer@unvienna.org 
	+43 1 260 60 4545
+43 1 260 60 3045

Fax: +43 1 606730

	
	Jan Seffer
Anna Guttová
	Carpathian EcoRegion Initiative

Executive Secretary
	Podunajska 24

821 06 Bratislava

Slovakia
	jansefi@changenet.sk, jansef@daphne.sk,  

guttova@changenet.sk 
	+ 421 2 455 24019

	
	Peter Whalley
	UNDP / GEF Tisa Project
	 Austria
	pdwhalley@btinternet.com

	+43 1 26060 4023

	
	Mike Baltzer

Andreas Beckmann

David Strobel
	WWF International Danube-Carpathian Programme 
	Mariahilfer Str. 88a/3/9
A-1070 Vienna

Austria
	mbaltzer@wwfdcp.org
abeckmann@wwfdcp.org 

dstrobel@wwfdcp.org 
	+43 1 524 547013
+43 1 524 547016

Fax: +43 1 524547070
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